Fair	 values	 of	 investment	 properties,	 which	 include	 commercial,	 retail	 and	 other	 properties	 held	 for	 the	 long	 term,	 are	 calculated	 using	 the	 direct
capitalization	method	or	a	discounted	cash	flow	(“DCF”)	model,	plus	a	terminal	value	based	on	the	estimated	cash	flow	in	the	final	year.	The	DCF	model
incorporates,	among	other	things,	expected	rental	income	from	current	leases,	assumptions	about	rental	income	from	future	leases	and	implied	vacancy
rates,	general	inflation	and	projections	of	required	cash	outflows	with	respect	to	such	leases.	The	significant	unobservable	inputs	for	the	fair	value	of	the
Company’s	investment	properties	are	provided	above.

Fair	values	of	the	Company's	investment	properties	are	most	sensitive	to	changes	in	the	discount	and	terminal	capitalization	rates.	An	increase	in	these
rates	will	result	in	a	decrease	in	the	fair	value	of	an	investment	property	and	vice	versa.

Notes	to	the	Condensed	Consolidated	Financial	Statements
(in	thousands	of	Canadian	dollars,	except	number	of	shares	and	per	share	amounts)

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Dream	Unlimited	Corp.	–	September	30,	2024		|			31

Increase	(decrease)	in	value

Input	sensitivity +25	bps -25	bps

Impact	of	changes	to	weighted	average	discount	rate $	 (10,399)	 $	 9,590

Impact	of	changes	to	weighted	average	terminal	capitalization	rate 	 (19,306)	 	 20,827

The	following	are	the	significant	assumptions	in	the	valuation	of	investment	properties	using	the	direct	capitalization	method:
• Capitalization	rate	–	capitalization	rates	used	to	estimate	the	fair	value	of	the	investment	properties

Significant	unobservable	inputs	were	as	follows	for	September	30,	2024	and	December	31,	2023:
September	30,	2024 December	31,	2023

Input Range Weighted	average Range Weighted	average

Recurring	income Capitalization	rate 3.50%-5.25% 	3.8%	 3.50%-5.25% 3.8%

Fair	values	of	the	Company's	investment	properties	are	most	sensitive	to	changes	in	the	capitalization	rate.	An	increase	in	this	rate	will	result	in	a	decrease